TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Good Times Restaurants Inc.		08/28/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Times Drive Thru Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Corporate Circle	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2490450	CHICKEN DUNKERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: dentrademark@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Garrett M. Tuttle
Address Line 1: 1899 Wynkoop Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35571-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garrett M. Tuttle
Signature:	/Garrett M. Tuttle/
Date:	08/28/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0147

Total Attachments: 1

source=-082807-114521AM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Good Times Restaurants Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using in its business the following trademarks for the goods or services identified therein (the "Mark");

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHICKEN DUNKERS	2,490,450	09/18/01

;and

WHEREAS, Good Times Drive Thru Inc., a Colorado corporation, with a principal place of business at 601 Corporate Circle, Golden, Colorado 80401 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof.

> GOOD TIMES RESTAURANTS INC., a Nevada corporation

Date: Unjust 28, 2007

President and Chief Executive Officer

35571-0001/LEGAL13324371.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 08/28/2007